NORTHWEST ARCTIC BOROUGH ASSEMBLY
RESOLUTION 14-26

A RESOLUTION OF THE NORTHWEST ARCTIC BOROUGH
ASSEMBLY TO APPROVE THE EXTENSION OF A
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH GPS, INC. TO
PERFORM A COMMUNITY PROFILE MAPPING PROJECT IN
COOPERATION WITH DCRA, AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES

WHEREAS: the Borough and the Alaska Department of Commerce,
Community and Economic Development, Division of Community and Regional
Affairs (DCRA) partnered to perform community profile mapping services for
Borough communities; and

WHEREAS: under Ordinance 13-04, the Borough Assembly approved a two-
year contract (Contract FY13-06) with Global Positioning Services, Inc., (GPS) to
create community profile maps for Borough communities; and

WHEREAS: Contract FY13-06 will expire on June 30, 2014, prior to project
completion, and DCRA and the Borough wish to authorize an extension of the
existing contract through December 31, 2014 that will allow for completion of the
project.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED: the Northwest Arctic Borough
Assembly, for and on behalf of the Northwest Arctic Borough, authorizes the Mayor
to negotiate and execute an amendment to Contract FY13-06 with GPS, Inc., in

substantially the same form as accompanies this resolution, to extend the project
deadline through December 31, 2014.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 24" DAY OF JUNE 2014.

ol A

Walter G. Sampson, Assembly President

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 24™ DAY OF JUNE 2014.

Reggie Joulé, Ma;ér

RSN 13-26 GPS Contract Page 1 of 2




SIGNED AND ATTESTED TO THIS 24" DAY OF JUNE 2014.

Fle. Aewb

Stella Atoruk, Borough Clerk

ATTEST:

RSN 13-26 GPS Contract Page 2 of 2




